THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 7320

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 5625, being the "Burnaby Parks & Recreation Commission By-Law 1969".

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

 This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION BY-LAW 1969, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1979".

2. Section 3 of By-Law No. 5625 is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"3. The Council shall, at its first meeting in December of each year, appoint members for terms of two years to fill vacancies created by members of the Commission whose appointments have expired. The Council shall, at the same meeting, appoint two of its own members to the Commission for a one year term. Members of the Commission whose appointments are about to expire shall cease to be members of the Commission immediately prior to the first meeting of Council in December of each year. Any member of Council appointed as a member of the Commission shall continue as a member of the Commission only so long as he shall be a member of the Council."

3. Subsection (1) of section 8 of By-Law No. 5626 is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"8.(1) The Commission shall at its first meeting in December of each year appoint one of its members, who shall not be a member of Council, as Chairman and shall at the same meeting appoint a Secretary. The Chairman shall preside at the meetings of the Commission, when present, and in his absence an Acting Chairman may be appointed."

> Read a first time this 5th day of February, 1979. Read a second time this 5th day of February, 1979. 5th Read a third time this day of February, 1979. Reconsidered and adopted this 12th February, 1979. day of

600 MAYOR

James Hudson CLERK